December 29, 1981 Lake Heritage Representative

Resolution No. 39 (1980)

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF MR. JAMES J. LAUGHLIN AS THE STRABAN TOWNSHIP REPRESENTATIVE ON THE LAKE HERITAGE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY BOARD.

Whereas, the term of Mr. James J. Laughlin on the Lake Heritage Municipal Authority Board expires on the thirty -first day of December, 1980, and

Whereas, the board by a letter dated 10 November, 1980 requested Mr. Laughlin to accept reappointment to a new full term on said Board, and

Whereas, Mr. Laughlin indicated verbally this day his willingness to accept said appointment,

Now, then, therefore, be it resolved, by the Board of Supervisors, Straban Township, aforesaid, in a stated meeting assembled, R. D. 6, Gettysburg, Pa., on this twenty-ninth day of December, 1980, said meeting having been duly advertised as a public meeting according to law, DO APPOINT.

Mr. James J. Laughlin 324 Forrest Drive, Lake Heritage Gettysburg, Pennsylvania 17325,

to be the Straban Township representative on the Lake Heritage Municipal Authority Board, beginning on the first day of January, 1981, through the first Monday in January, 1986, and

Further be it resolved, that a copy of this Resolution be spread at large upon the Minute Book of Straban Township, and certified copies be transmitted to Mr. Laughlin, Lake Heritage Municipal Authority, Lake Heritage Property Owners Association, Mount Joy Township, Mount Pleasant Township, Chester Gitt Schultz, Esq., Gary E. Hartman, Esq., Straban Township Authority, Straban Township Planning Commission, Mr. Dean A. Shultz, SEO, and to such other persons and places, as may from time to time, be required, of found necessary.